PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul J. Meagher	05/11/2007
Brian L. Papacek	05/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOCK KNOCK, INC.
Street Address:	2401 DOWNING AVENUE
City:	WESTCHESTER
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29280083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4125666965

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 296812-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grant E. Coffield

Total Attachments: 3

source=296812-00002ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=296812-00002ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=296812-00002ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019300 FRAME: 0151

500277838

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **PAUL J. MEAGHER** and **BRIAN L. PAPACEK**, residing at 3230 North Oleander Avenue, Chicago, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois 60634, and at 2325 ½ North 74th Avenue, Elmwood Park, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois 60707, respectively;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Knock Knock, Inc.**, an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 2401 Downing Avenue, Westchester, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois 60154, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in **United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.** 60/792,400, filed May 24, 2006, for "KNOCK KNOCK BOOST UP LADDER, RESTING STOOL AND DOOR RAM WITH OFF SET HANDLE AND TRIANGLE HANDLES", and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed in "RAM AND HANDLE ASSEMBLY THEREFOR", for which we are about to make application for United States Design Patent, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, Knock Knock, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said applications;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment we will, for all countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, it successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing,

- 1 of 3 -

maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property conveyed, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

EXECUTED MAY !!	, 2007	JUJUJU ULJ. MKAGHER	(SEAL)
State of Illinois)		
County of Cook) ss:)		
Before me this// +h	day of Mo	, 2007, personally	appeared
PAUL J. MEAGHER, to me pe	rsonally known	to be the person who is des	scribed in and
who executed the above instrume	ent, and he ackno	owledged to me that he exe	ecuted the same of
his own free will for the purposes	s therein set fort	h.	

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(Affix Seal Here)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PIOTR J. KOWALIK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-28-2008

	EXECUTED <u>05 / 11</u>	
	BRIAN L. PAPACEK	
	State of Illinois)	
	County of Cook) ss:	
	Before me this, 2007, personally appeare	:d
	BRIAN L. PAPACEK, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and	
	who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same	e of
	his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires: OS-28-08	
	(Affix Seal Here)	
NOT. MY C	"OFFICIAL SEAL" PIOTR J. KOWALIK TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-28-2008	

-3 of 3 -

RECORDED: 05/16/2007